ADV PART 2B

David J. Yucius, Jr., CFA Aurora Investment Counsel, Inc. 3350 Riverwood Parkway, Suite 2205 Atlanta, GA 30339 770.226.5323 (Phone) 678.202.0484 (Fax) www.aurora-invest.com December, 2023

This Brochure Supplement provides information about David J. Yucius, Jr., which supplements the Aurora Investment Counsel, Inc. Brochure. A copy of that Brochure is available upon request. Please contact David J. Yucius, Jr., Chief Compliance Officer, at <u>dave@aurora-invest.com</u> or by calling 770.226.5323, if you did not receive Aurora's Brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement.

Item 2 - Educational Background & Business Experience

Date of Birth: October 2, 1967 Northeastern University, Boston, MA BS Finance/Management 1990

David is the Portfolio Manager, President and CEO of Aurora Investment Counsel. David was the portfolio manager and research analyst for Randy Seckman & Associates from 1995 through December, 2000. He is a Chartered Financial Analyst who employs fundamental and quantitative analysis towards his investment recommendations. Prior to joining RS&A, David worked in the investment manager consulting business for a regional brokerage firm in Atlanta for 5 years. He also has experience with a major pension investment firm. David is a member of the CFA Institute and the Atlanta Society of Finance and Investment Professionals.

Item 3 - Disciplinary Information

Registered investment advisors are required to disclose all material facts regarding any legal or disciplinary evens that would be material to your evaluation of each supervised person providing investment advice.

David Yucius and Aurora Investment Counsel, Inc. have no information that is applicable to this item.

Item 4 - Other Business Activities

David became an employee and Investment Advisor Representative of Lebenthal Asset Management as part of an asset purchase agreement consummated in December, 2014.

Aurora and LAM signed a Termination Agreement as of 8/31/17, and along with other supporting agreements have **separated all business relations** and David ceased being an employee of LAM as of 8/31/17.

Item 5 - Additional Compensation

Not applicable to Aurora Investment Counsel, Inc.

Item 6 - Supervision

David is supervised by the Board of Directors.

ADV PART 2B

Michael T. Doyle, CFP® Aurora Investment Counsel, Inc. 3350 Riverwood Parkway, Suite 2205 Atlanta, GA 30339 770.226.5323 (Phone) 678.202.0484 (Fax) www.aurora-invest.com December, 2023

This Brochure Supplement provides information about Michael T. Doyle that supplements the Aurora Investment Counsel, Inc. Brochure. A copy of that Brochure is available upon request. Please contact David J. Yucius, Jr., Chief Compliance Officer, at <u>dave@aurora-invest.com</u> or by calling 770.226.5323, if you did not receive Aurora's Brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement.

Item 2 - Educational Background & Business Experience

Date of Birth: January 11, 1977

Mike is the Director of Marketing for Aurora Investment Counsel. Prior to joining Aurora Investment Counsel, he serviced high-net-worth and intermediary clients as a portfolio manager at Vestor Capital Corporation from 2001 to 2005. Mike was an account executive at Mack and Parker, Inc., an insurance brokerage firm that consulted to mid-sized service and manufacturing companies on their property/casualty insurance programs before his employment at Vestor Capital Corporation. He is a graduate of the University of Georgia, and obtained his Certified Financial Planner (CFP®) designation in 2018.

Michael became an employee and Investment Advisor Representative of Lebenthal Asset Management as part of an Asset Purchase Agreement consummated in December, 2014.

Aurora and LAM signed a Termination Agreement as of 8/31/17, and along with other supporting agreements **have separated all business relations** and Michael ceased being an employee of LAM as of 8/31/17.

Item 3 - Disciplinary Information

Registered investment advisors are required to disclose all material facts regarding any legal or disciplinary evens that would be material to your evaluation of each supervised person providing investment advice.

Michael Doyle and Aurora Investment Counsel, Inc. have no information that is applicable to this item.

Item 4 - Other Business Activities

NA

Item 5 - Additional Compensation

Not applicable to Aurora Investment Counsel, Inc.

Item 6 - Supervision

Michael T. Doyle is supervised by David J. Yucius, Jr., CCO.